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1
2

11
13
37
38
48
49
56
72
84
140
141
176
190
215
259
41
42
58
64
69
73
107
130
145
149
168
194
196
229
230
28
248
85

12
106

Kuldiga
19.-20.02.2011

Porietis Girts
Cerjaks Janis
Avens Armands
Blumfelds Mikus
Baranovskis Aleksijs
Mengelis Roberts

Germanovics Aleksandrs

Kikusts lvis
Gulbis Aigars

Kudrjavcevs Eduards

Vengra Andris
Mucenieks Toms
Vidzus Roberts
Naudin$ Janis
Kagis Daniels
Smiting Artdirs
Romanenko Artlrs
SakovicCs Artdrs
Valainis Aleksandrs
Platacis Oskars
Kamss Elvis
Jakabsons Artlrs
Zarin$ Marcis
Nagle Kaspars
Salgiins Lotars
Ivanovs Martins
Karulis Jurgis
Mesilovs Mihails
Kulmanis Oskars
Lobanovs Eduards
Sapats Janis
Plésnieks Rolands
Komarovs Bogdans
Ikaunieks Lauris
Kazaks Artlrs
Erels Edgars

Stoks Aivis

Celins Inars
Vaisla Toms

Pieteiktie dalibnieki juniori

16.04.92
13.06.92
27.10.92
16.06.92
24.03.92
01.08.92
25.05.92
03.02.92
21.01.92
31.08.92
18.12.92
13.04.92
03.12.92
04.02.92
14.05.92
11.03.93
05.04.93
07.04.93
26.12.93
27.11.93
18.02.93
05.03.93
04.10.93
10.02.93
18.08.93
08.10.93
17.09.93
1993.
14.06.93
18.10.93
27.01.93
12.06.93
08.11.92
31.03.93
18.12.93
25.03.93
11.10.92

03.08.92
20.03.92

60 m

Aizkraukles nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Césu SS

Césu SS
Daugavpils BJSS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Saldus SS

SS ,Arkadija”

Talsu nov. SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
BJC IK "Auseklis"
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Daugavpils BJSS
Daugavpils nov.
Dobeles nov. SS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Lielvardes nov. SC
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Preilu nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”
Tukums

Tukums

Bauskas nov. BJSS
Vecumnieku nov.
Jelgavas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Kuldigas nov. SS

60 m/b

Aizkraukles nov. SS
Lielvardes nov. SC

Latvijas ziemas cempionats junioriem un jaunieSiem

M.Holsts
|.VTtola
M.Lase
M.Lase
E.Ozols
E.Ozols
I.Ma]cevs
V. Mezitis
S.Lorece
J.OstaSevs
J.OstaSevs
D.Mankusa
M.Arente
J.Viring

S.Paipals-Sulcs

M.Lase
M.Lase
J.Markevics
S.Petrakova
S.Velberga
V. Mezitis
J.Liepa
A.Kirsis
J.OstaSevs
J.OstaSevs
V.Neistadte
S.Olijars
A.Sannikovs
I.Rubena
G.Auzins

A. Indriksone
I. Zilgalvis
A.Cirulis
A.Strods
A.Strods
A.Strods
|.Stukule

|.Vitola
I.Pukite
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117
128
225
227
232
247
249
27
28
109
119
158
197
219
240
261
23
129
157

83
85
189
26
86
88
164
171
191
217
12
37
38
48
56
116
117
128
140
176
190
225
247
256
259
24
27
28
41
42

Semjonovs Maksims
Kirsis Reinis
Ozers Oskars
Brauns Kaspars
Priste Roberts
Burkevics Artis
Ozolins Madars
Ragums Martins
Sapats Janis

Silis Reinis
Levenciks Mihails
Laugalis Eriks
Sietin$ Kristaps
Prieditis Viesturs
Kibermanis Oskars
Rozinskis Eriks
Keiselis Edgars
Norins Karlis
Kibermanis Oskars
Artdrs Lapse

Galevskis Vitalijs
Komarovs Bogdans
Pankins Nikita
Dubinskis Girts
Buss Kaspars
Ziverts Artlrs
Paeglitis Edgars
Sondors Janis
Bandars Deivis
Zalvins Toms

Celins Inars

Avens Armands
Blumfelds Mikus
Baranovskis Aleksijs
Germanovics Aleksandrs
Dejus Janis
Semjonovs Maksims
Kirsis Reinis
Kudrjavcevs Eduards
Mucenieks Toms
VidZus Roberts
Ozers Oskars
Burkevics Artis
Rating Artlrs

Kagis Daniels
Gasperts Emils
Ragums Martins
Sapats Janis
Smiting Artdrs
Romanenko Artlrs

02.02.92
03.03.92
02.02.92
21.04.92
15.05.92
19.01.92
12.06.92
31.05.93
27.01.93
26.09.93
23.10.93
26.06.93
13.03.93
31.01.93
04.04.93
11.03.93
14.08.92
07.09.93
04.04.93
23.08.92

22.02.92
08.11.92
17.06.92
04.01.93
29.04.93
08.01.93
08.01.93
24.10.93
28.11.93
13.07.93
03.08.92
27.10.92
16.06.92
24.03.92
25.05.92
24.03.92
02.02.92
03.03.92
31.08.92
13.04.92
03.12.92
02.02.92
19.01.92
21.02.92
14.05.92
18.03.93
31.05.93
27.01.93
11.03.93
05.04.93

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Tukums

Tukums

Valkas nov. BJSS

Vecumnieku nov.

Ventspils nov. BJSS

Bauskas nov. BJSS

Bauskas nov. BJSS

Lielvardes nov. SC

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s

MSG

SS ,Arkadija”

Talsu nov. SS

Valmieras BSS

Ventspils SS "Spars"

Balvu SS

LimbaZu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
MSG

Jirmalas SS

300 m

Jelgavas BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Ogres nov. SC
Preilu nov. BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”

Talsu nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Césu SS

Daugavpils BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Saldus SS

SS ,Arkadija”
Tukums
Vecumnieku nov.
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Balvu SS

Bauskas nov. BJSS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
BJC IK "Auseklis"

V.,M.Aloncevi

A. Rolmanis

G.Auzins

G.Auzins

M. Gerke/L.Kriklina

I. Zilgalvis

A KirSteins

V, Belikovs

A. Indriksone

G.Tipans

V.Golinskis

A.lecelnieks
E.Voitkévics

J.Vrrins

A.lecalnieks
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi€s
S.Keisele, |.Kairiss

A. Rolmanis
A.lecelnieks

Adrija MuSa, Andis Austruj

M.Ukstina
A.Cirulis
S.Olijars

V, Belikovs
A.Cirulis
M.Ukstina

G. Heidingers
L.Valdonis
R.Abeltina
O.Gitmanis
I.Vitola
M.Lase
M.Lase
E.Ozols
I.Malcevs
V.,M.Aloncevi
V.,M.Aloncevi
A. Rolmanis
J.OstaSevs
D.Mankusa
M.Arente
G.Auzins

I. Zilgalvis
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovits
S.Paipals-Sulcs
V.Belikovs

V, Belikovs
A. Indriksone
M.Lase
M.Lase



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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58 SakovicCs Artlrs

69 Platacis Oskars

73 Kamss Elvis

107 Jakabsons Artlrs

120 Rebans Adrians

130 Zarin$ Marcis

143 Cipruss Ingus

146 Pomerancevs Jurijs

158 Laugalis Eriks

194 Karulis Jurgis

196 Mesilovs Mihails

229 Kulmanis Oskars

230 Lobanovs Eduards

252 Bernsteins Roberts

253 Olsteins Nauris

254 Boze Ando

261 Rozinskis Eriks

280 Madzulis Lauris

281 Stepins Renars
Stoks Aivis

55 Blakunovs Andrejs
82 Anzenavs Markus

295 Dombrovskis Oskars

280 Madzulis Lauris
281 Stepins Renars
116 Dejus Janis

155 Kaulins Rihards
163 Dombrovskis Ritvars
236 Kaulins Rihards
237 Svincovs Madis
256 Ratins Artdrs

24 Gasperts Emils

25 Logins Artis

65 Japins Arnolds

87 Laukakmens Lauris
120 Rebans Adrians
143 Cipruss Ingus

146 Pomerancevs Jurijs
150 Zaezerskis Edgars
193 Dabolins Rihards
195 Kravalis Kristaps
218 Zulkis Janis

228 Amatnieks Andris
251 Rustants Davis
253 Olsteins Nauris

14 Baijinskis Artdrs

26 Dubinskis Girts

50 Karlsons Martins
119 Levenciks Mihails
191 Bandars Deivis

07.04.93
27.11.93
18.02.93
05.03.93
22.02.93
04.10.93
15.12.93
06.12.93
26.06.93
17.09.93

1993.
14.06.93
18.10.93
20.06.93
31.12.93
04.01.93
11.03.93
18.08.92
08.09.92
11.10.92

29.06.92
30.06.92
15.01.93
18.08.92
08.09.92
24.03.92
10.03.92
21.03.92
21.03.92
07.10.92
21.02.92
18.03.93
08.01.93

30.03.93
08.01.93
22.02.93
15.12.93
06.12.93
11.05.93
31.03.93
20.01.93
03.09.93
10.06.93
27.01.93
31.12.93
23.11.93

04.01.93
21.10.93
23.10.93
28.11.93

Daugavpils BJSS
Dobeles nov. SS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Lielvardes nov. SC
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
MSG

SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”
Tukums

Tukums

Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars”
Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Kuldigas nov. SS

600 m

Daugavpils BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Livanu BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
MSG

MSG/ Jelgavas BJSS
Valmieras BSS
Valmieras BSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Balvu SS

Balvu SS
Daugavpils nov.
Jelgavas BJSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS

SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”

Talsu nov. SS
Tukums

Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Césu SS

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
SS ,Arkadija”

J.Markevics
S.Velberga
V. Mezitis
J.Liepa
V.Golinskis
A.Kirsis
V.Kri$ans
J.OstaSevs
A.lecelnieks
S.Olijars
A.Sannikovs
I.Rubena
G.Auzins

A Kirsteins
D.Lodins
A.Caklis
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi€s
I. Cipruss

I. Cipruss
|.Stukule

I.Ma]cevs
S.Lorece

V. Grigorjevs
I. Cipruss

I. Cipruss
V.,M.Aloncevi
G.Bitttis
G.Bitttis
G.Bitttis
R.Ravinskis
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
V.Belikovs
V.Belikovs
S.Petrakova
A.Cirulis
V.Golinskis
V.KriSans
J.OstaSevs
J.OstaSevs
R.Abeltina
R.Abeltina
J.Viring
G.Auzins
D.Lodins
D.Lodin$
|.VTtola

V, Belikovs
E.Ozols
V.Golinskis
R.Abeltina



31 217

55
40
183
238
258
14
50
77
9 169
10 184
11 155
12 163
13 216
14 236
15 237
16 25
17 65
18 68
19 118
20 144
21 148
22 150
23 156
24 193
25 195
26 218
27 228
28 251
29 295
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216
68
118
144
148
156
40
183
238
77
169
184
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Zalvins Toms

Blakunovs Andrejs
Gailis Andris
Kemers Uldis

Linde Rihards
Liepins Girts
Bajinskis Artdrs
Karlsons Martins
Prokopovi€s Kristaps
Kunakovs Toms
Serjogins Dmitrijs
Kaulin$ Rihards
Dombrovskis Ritvars
Kviesis Eglons
Kaulins Rihards
Svincovs Madis
Logins Artis

Japin$ Arnolds
Brigis Kristaps
Kromulis Ralfs
llIzenecs Aigars
Saiters Antons
Zaezerskis Edgars
Jocis Ugis

Dabolins Rihards
Kravalis Kristaps
Zulkis Janis
Amatnieks Andris
Rustants Davis
Dombrovskis Oskars

Kviesis Eglons
Brigis Kristaps
Kromulis Ralfs
llzenecs Aigars
Saiters Antons
Jocis Ugis

Gailis Andris
Kemers Uldis
Linde Rihards
Prokopovi¢s Kristaps
Kunakovs Toms
Serjogins Dmitrijs

Dubrovskis Alberts

13.07.93

29.06.92
29.07.92
30.03.92
30.08.92
20.01.92
23.11.93
21.10.93
17.08.93
31.10.93
23.02.93
10.03.92
21.03.92
26.09.92
21.03.92
07.10.92
08.01.93
30.03.93
12.06.93
19.10.93
14.02.93
10.01.93
11.05.93
13.09.93
31.03.93
20.01.93
03.09.93
10.06.93
27.01.93
15.01.93

26.09.92
12.06.93
19.10.93
14.02.93
10.01.93
13.09.93
29.07.92
30.03.92
30.08.92
17.08.93
31.10.93
23.02.93

30.03.92

Talsu nov. SS
1000 m

Daugavpils BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"
Valmieras BSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Césu SS

lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"

Preilu nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"

MSG

MSG/ Jelgavas BJSS
Talsu nov. SS
Valmieras BSS
Valmieras BSS
Balvu SS
Daugavpils nov.
Dobeles nov. SS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
MSG/Kuldigas nov SS
SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”

Talsu nov. SS
Tukums

Ventspils nov. BJSS
Livanu BJSS

3000 m

Talsu nov. SS
Dobeles nov. SS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Ludzas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
MSG

BJC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"
Valmieras BSS

lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"

Preilu nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"

Tissolleksana

BJC IK "Auseklis"

0O.Gitmanis

I.Malcevs
M.Ldse
J.Belinskis.
R.Ravinskis
S.Paipals-Sulcs
I.Vitola
E.Ozols

E. Gaga
L.Valdonis
J.Belinskis.
G.Bititis
G.Bititis
J.Viring
G.Bititis
R.Ravinskis
V.Belikovs
S.Petrakova
S.Velberga
V.,M.Aloncevi
S.Fencenko
S.Fencenko
J.Ostasevs
G.Bititis
R.Abeltina
R.Abeltina
J.Virins
G.Auzins
D.Lodins

V. Grigorjevs

J.Vrrins
S.Velberga
V.,M.Aloncevi
S.Fencenko
S.Fencenko
G.Bitttis
M.Lase
J.Belinskis.
R.Ravinskis
E. Gaga
L.Valdonis
J.Belinskis.

M.Ldse
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226
142
11
141
167
149
170
257
282
283

49

57
246
248
232
249
255
142
168

255
172
246
240

96
175
235
239

51
108
129
147
260

13
106
246

64
109
113
145

Bisenieks Sandis
Birjukovs Sergejs
Porietis Girts
Vengra Andris
Skoriks Artdrs
Salgiins Lotars
Rincs Dairis
Karabe$ko Matiss
Baltadonis Linards
Kolesniks Raivis
Garancs Daniels
Mengelis Roberts

Prigozevs Vladislavs

Krégers Reinis
Plésnieks Rolands
Priste Roberts
Ozolins Madars
Zarin$ Ingus
Birjukovs Sergejs
Ivanovs Martins
Vanags Janis
Birkavs Davis

Zarin$ Ingus
Vucans Ronalds
Krégers Reinis
Kibermanis Oskars

Misjins Armands
Laugalis Edgars
Pabérzins Deins
Zalupe Raitis
Matulis Kristians
Kuks Raitis
Noring Karlis
Soldans Edvins
Butans Péteris
Cerjaks Janis
Vaisla Toms
Krégers Reinis

Valainis Aleksandrs

Silis Reinis
Ladéens Gundars
Nagle Kaspars
Kazaks Artdrs

18.01.92
25.01.93
16.04.92
18.12.92
09.03.92
18.08.93
03.08.93
05.03.92
08.08.92
02.03.92
31.03.93
01.08.92

14.12.92

22.01.92
12.06.93
15.05.92
12.06.92
20.01.92
25.01.93
08.10.93
16.06.92
25.05.93

20.01.92

19.07.93
22.01.92

04.04.93

20.06.92
10.06.92
12.09.92
17.03.92
18.04.93
06.07.93
07.09.93
06.05.93
07.06.93
13.06.92
20.03.92

22.01.92

26.12.93
26.09.93

06.06.93
10.02.93
18.12.93

Tukums

Ludzas nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Ludzas nov. SS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars
Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Césu SS

Augstléksana

Daugavpils BJSS
Vecumnieku nov.
Vecumnieku nov.
Valkas nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars'
Ludzas nov. SS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS

Kartsleksana
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Preilu nov. BJSS
Vecumnieku nov.
Valmieras BSS

Lodes grisana

Kraslavas SS
Saldus SS
Valmieras BSS
Valmieras BSS
Césu SS

Lielvardes nov. SC
LimbaZu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Lielvardes nov. SC
Vecumnieku nov.
Daugavpils nov.
Lielvardes nov. SC
Liepajas raj. SS
Ludzas nov. SS
Madonas BJSS

A.Cakurs
S.Fencenko
M.Holsts
J.OstaSevs
V.NeiStadte
J.OstaSevs
L.Valdonis

A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi¢s

I. Cipruss
I. Cipruss
A.Strods
E.Ozols

J.Markevics

I. Zilgalvis

I. Zilgalvis

M. Gerke/L.Kriklina
A.Kirsteins
A.Dogadovs
S.Fencenko
V.Neistadte
Z.Gulbis
A.Krauklitis

A.Dogadovs

A.Obizajevs/ L.Valdonis

I. Zilgalvis
A.lecalnieks

V.Beinarovics
D.Mankusa
G.Gailttis
R.Ravinskis
E.Ozols
J.Liepa

A. Rolmanis
J.OstaSevs
M.Alaine
|.VTtola
I.Pukite

I. Zilgalvis
S.Petrakova
G.Tipans

A. Vérdins
J.OstaSevs
A.Strods



O 00 NO ULl b WN R

N R R R R R R R R R
O VWKW NOUDWNIRO

23 Keiselis Edgars

167 Skoriks Artdrs

187 Circenis Gunars

188 Leitis Aleksandrs

257 Karabesko Matiss

113 Ladéns Gundars

157 Kibermanis Oskars

170 Rinés Dairis

192 CerniSovs Marks

250 Ronis Andzs

252 Bernsteins Roberts

254 Boze Ando

72 Kikusts lvis

189 Pankins Nikita

171 Sondors Janis

197 Sietins Kristaps
Vanags Janis
Birkavs Davis
Garancs Daniels
Erels Edgars

14.08.92
09.03.92
14.07.92
07.02.92
05.03.92
06.06.93
04.04.93
03.08.93
08.03.93
11.05.93
20.06.93
04.01.93
03.02.92
17.06.92
24.10.93
13.03.93
16.06.92
25.05.93
31.03.93
25.03.93

Talleksana

Balvu SS

Preilu nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”
Ventspils SS "Spars'
Liepajas raj. SS
MSG

Preilu nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”

Preilu nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS

S.Keisele, |.Kairiss
V.NeiStadte
|.Zalte
U.Kurzemnieks
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
A. Vérdins
A.lecelnieks
L.Valdonis
J.Volkinsteins
D.Lodins

A Kirsteins
A.Caklis

V. Mezitis
S.Olijars
L.Valdonis
E.VoitkéviCs
Z.Gulbis

A .Krauklttis
A.Strods

A.Strods
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